2/16/26, 3:57 PM

R BLYESKY Blue Sky Oil Field Supply & Services Ltd

150 PO0L2018 , 50 4S00E20%8 & 150 1400K2518

Enquiry No. 32NWD-26(GF)
Recieve Date: 02/16/2026

Closing Date:

Item Qty PartNo. R.P No.
1 2 728A6QH N/A
2 1 150 GZ N/A
3 2 500V100A YZ/GT N/A
3PAW
4 3 500V 100A YZ/GT N/A
(3P4W)
5 3 GZ-100A/YT-100A N/A
6 4 LJY02-89 (D160) N/A
7 2 LJY03-89 (D110) N/A
8 2 GB3452.1-92(69 X N/A
5.3)
9 8 02250054-605 N/A
10 2 GB283-87 N/A
11 1 GB283-1994 N/A
12 8 GB/T93-87 N/A
13 3 DB10-1-30/100 N/A
14 3 KGZA/M-031/BT N/A

https://gmc.tahuk.com/enquiry_print_done.php?orgid=19&prid=7016

Admin TahUK | (26-75-0030) Print

Description Remark

CONTROL PANEL BOARD

SOCKET NON-SPARKING PROOF EXPLOSION-

150A- 3P4W-500V-50/60HZ,

PLUG AND RECEPTACLE SPARKLESS 100A3P 4

WIRE

PLUG AND RECEPTACLE SPARKLESS 100A 3P

AWIRE,

RECEPTACLE 3PHASE 4POLE 100AMPS,

HOLE YX RING D160,

AXLE YX TYPE SEALING RING

O" RING 69 X5.3

FLUID FILTER,

BEARING, NU236 180 X 320 X 52 UAZJ70/4500D
2000HP RIG -
DRAWWORKS

BEARING, NU238 (190 X 340 X 55), UAZJ70/4500D
2000HP RIG -
DRAWWORKS

WASHER, LOCK, M27, 65MN UAZJ70/4500D
2000HP RIG -
DRAWWORKS

OVERFLOW VALVE

COLLISION PROOF BRAKING VALVE

Date: 02/16/2026
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Item Qty PartNo.
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10

16

60

60

60

60

60

60

GB/T5783-2000

N/A1l6

8X1.9
10X1.9
12X1.9
16X2.4
20X2.4
12X2.4
0S-1/8-B

MFH-3-1/8-EX24DC

L89J-22XB/2-22K
AF700302-0703
512605013125018011
380202051160006038

DK-1832/2/WGH

DK-1831/2/ WGH

HBX-40X10

R.P No.

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
DK-
1832/2

22WGH

DK-
1831/2

/
31WGH

N/A

Admin TahUK | (26-75-0030) Print

Description

BOLT, M8 X 40,

PIPE, STAINLESS STEEL, 14 DIAX 2

O-RING
O-RING
O-RING
O-RING
O-RING
O-RING
SHUTTLE VALVE

TWO-POSITION THREE WAY

ELECTROMAGNETIC REVERSING GAS VALVE

PARKING KNOB

PRESSURE GAUGE PIPE LINE,

OIL FILTER WUI-E250 X 180 DFBP,

DOUBLL SCALL GAGE Y-60N 0-1.6MPA,

TWO-POSITION THREE WAY PNEUMATIC
HYDRAULIC REVERSING VALVE

TWO-POSITION FOUR WAY PNEUMATIC
HYDRAULIC REVERSING VALVE,

CARTRIDGE HI-PRESSURE OIL FILTER

Remark

UAZJ70/4500D
2000HP RIG -
DRAWWORKS

UAZJ70/4500D
2000HP RIG -
HYDRAULIC
DISC BRAKE
SYSTEM -
CONTROL
SYSTEM

DK-1832/2
22WGH
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Qty Part No.

56 PS702405-0116

2 YB100L2-4(B35)

3 YN60-I11{0-LOMPA)

3 YN60-1(0-10MPA)

1 703.07.30.13

1 703.07.30.22

2 140507012501000030

2 AF700309-0200

2 YTN-60/25MPA

2 YN-100 25MPA

4 GB3452.1-92 (150 X
5.3)

2 GB3452.1-92 (112 X
5.3)

2 3630

1 701.06.02.01

1 WW-HRN

1 SUM3000RMXLI2U

R.P No.
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

JC-
70DB7

JC-
70DB7

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

Admin TahUK | (26-75-0030) Print

Description Remark
BRAKE BLOCK (SHOE)

MOTOR (B35)

SHOCK RESISTANCE PRESSURE GAUGE

SHOCK RESISTANCE PRESSURE GAUGE

LEFT BEARING BASE,

RIGHT BEARING BASE,

HOSE, HP

PNEUMATIC CONTROL SYSTEM,

CATHEAD PRESSURE GAUGE,
PRESSURE KAG

0" RING 150X 5.3

0" RING112X5.3

BEARING

SHAFT SLEEVE

HORN, ALARM UAZJ70/4500D
2000HP RIG -
INSTRUMENT
SYSTEM
DEVICES

UPS 3.0KVA NOMINAL INPUT VOLTAGE:
230VAC NOMINAL OUTPUT VOLTAGE: 230VAC,
OUTPUT FREQUENCY( SYNC TO MAINS ): 60HZ
BRAND: APC, INCLUDED CD WITH SOFTWARE,
RACK MOUNTING BRACKSTS. RACK
MOUNTING SUPPORT RALIS, SMART UPS
SIGNLING RS-232CABLE, USB
CABLE,USERMAN

3/6



2/16/26, 3:57 PM

Item

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

https://gmc.tahuk.com/enquiry_print_done.php?orgid=19&prid=7016

Qty

12

22

1

Part No.

Q/YY358-96

40223516-RS02004

HBL5965VY

N/A51
WG05211104

DL40-D15L-4T-40-4C

YZJQ-J15N

GB34521-92

2-222
E-MEACO1F/TLP23L/S
LA89J-2275/2-22R

MOFH-3-1/8-EX24DC

VL-5-1/8-B

MODEL HYJ-J

3AFE10032971

LC1-D3201M5C

R.P No.

N/A

PCMCIA

913504-
002

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Admin TahUK | (26-75-0030) Print

Description

SENSOR, 6.83MPA

FLASHDISK, NT TRACER, AZONIX
(ADAPTERCOMPACTFLASH "TRANSCEND")

PLUG, 2P, 3 WIRE (GND) 15A/125V, NEMA 5-
15P, STRAIGHT BLADE, "HUBBELL"

PRESSURE TYPE SIGNAL INDICA CYB-1
NORMALLY OPEN BRAKE KG-80

VALVE-CONTROL, GROUP (FOR OPERATING
CASE)

VALVE, DISTRIBUTING (FOR OPERATING CASE)

O"RING

O"RING

ELECTRIC-CONTROL UNIT OF BRAKING VALVE
EMERGENCY BUTTON

TWO-POSITION FOUR WAY
ELECTROMAGNETIC REVERSING GAS VALVE

PNEUMATIC REVERSING VALVE

MONITOR (LCD), EXPLOSION PROOF, MODEL
HYJ-J, AC 220V/50HZ

FAN TYPE :G2E140-P132-10 115VC ABB CODE:
3AF10032971.MOTOR NAME

AC CONTACTOR.

Remark

UAZJ70/4500D
2000HP RIG -
JZ-500A
WEIGHT
INDICATOR

ST

UAZJ70/4500D
2000HP RIG -
BOP LIFTING
TOOL

UAZJ70/4500D
2000HP RIG -
BOP LIFTING
TOOL

CCTV CAMERA
SYSTEM -
EXPLOSION
PROOF
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Qty

16

10

10

Part No.

BG-80B

AF000001-1300

568427-200

D5004

YK-150ZG1/2"

104.05.17-1

T206-001-00

AA450102-0200

406.01.12.02

702.112.07.160.09

GB21-79

1910-1

GB276-64

JT1-A

703.07.14.15

70D.07.14.18

R.P No.

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

6307 RZ

IIHRB"

N/A

N/A

N/A

Admin TahUK | (26-75-0030) Print

Description Remark
BRAKING VALVE-REGULATOR CLOSE BRAKE

HYDROSPHERE CONTROL UINT, DRAWWORKS:
JC70DB7

RING-0, (568427)
SEAT, VALVE, (2622)
PRESSURE GAUGE 8700PSI| 60MP,

BUSHING ( LOWER),

SAND SHEAVE ASSY TC7-450

MAIN SHEAVE ASSY TC7-450

PIN, @40MM X 120MM, 35GRMO UAZJ70/4500D
2000HP RIG -
SUBSTRUCTURE

PIN, SINGLE, @40 X 180 MM, 35GRMO UAZJ70/4500D
2000HP RIG -
SUBSTRUCTURE

CHAIN, ALLOY, M4 UAZJ70/4500D
2000HP RIG -
SUBSTRUCTURE

SWITCH, AIR PRESSURE BRAND: DWYER YJC1200 &

INTERNATIONAL YJC800

BEARING, 6307 RZ "HRB" UAZJ70/4500D
2000HP RIG -
BOP LIFTING
TOOL

FOOT THROTTLE ASSEMBLY

WATER DELIVERY HOSE ASSY.

DIAGRAM OF HOLLOW SHAFT WATER/AIR
HOIST,
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Item Qty PartNo. R.P No. Description Remark
80 4 TY0044 N/A ELBOW, STRAIGHT THREAD, 2-M16X1.5 (R1/4- UAZJ70/4500D
M16X1.5) 2000HP RIG -
ROTARY TABLE -
TRANSMISSION
CASE
81 4 DN350/PN1.0 N/A UNION ASSEMBLY, HAMMER STEEL, 14",
"SLSH PMFF"
82 1 1PPC-9171G N/A NDUSTRUAL PANEL PC COMPUTER BRAND:

ADVANTECH C/W LICENSE MICROSOFT
SOFTWARE S7-300 AND INSTALLATION
SERVICE PLC SIMATIC S7, STEP7 V5.6, TIA
PORTAL WINCC V15.1 COFORT ES

Office 11/12 Astley Park Estate Kennedy Road Chaddock Lane Astley Manchester M29 7JY - United Kingdom
TEL: +44 161 3830953, FAX: 00218217290917
E-Mail: sales@bsoservices.com, https://bsoservices.com/
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