



Blue Sky Oil Field Supply & Services Ltd

Date: 02/16/2026

Enquiry No. 32NWD-26(GF)

Recieve Date: 02/16/2026

Closing Date:

Item	Qty	Part No.	R.P No.	Description	Remark
1	2	728A6QH	N/A	CONTROL PANEL BOARD	
2	1	150 GZ	N/A	SOCKET NON-SPARKING PROOF EXPLOSION-150A- 3P4W-500V-50/60HZ,	
3	2	500V100A YZ/GT 3PAW	N/A	PLUG AND RECEPTACLE SPARKLESS 100A 3P 4 WIRE	
4	3	500V 100A YZ/GT (3P4W)	N/A	PLUG AND RECEPTACLE SPARKLESS 100A 3P 4WIRE,	
5	3	GZ-100A/YT-100A	N/A	RECEPTACLE 3PHASE 4POLE 100AMPS,	
6	4	LJY02-89 (D160)	N/A	HOLE YX RING D160,	
7	2	LJY03-89 (D110)	N/A	AXLE YX TYPE SEALING RING	
8	2	GB3452.1-92(69 X 5.3)	N/A	O" RING 69 X 5.3	
9	8	02250054-605	N/A	FLUID FILTER,	
10	2	GB283-87	N/A	BEARING, NU236 180 X 320 X 52	UAZJ70/4500D 2000HP RIG - DRAWWORKS
11	1	GB283-1994	N/A	BEARING, NU238 (190 X 340 X 55),	UAZJ70/4500D 2000HP RIG - DRAWWORKS
12	8	GB/T93-87	N/A	WASHER, LOCK, M27, 65MN	UAZJ70/4500D 2000HP RIG - DRAWWORKS
13	3	DB10-1-30/100	N/A	OVERFLOW VALVE	
14	3	KGZA/M-031/BT	N/A	COLLISION PROOF BRAKING VALVE	

Item	Qty	Part No.	R.P No.	Description	Remark
15	10	GB/T5783-2000	N/A	BOLT, M8 X 40,	UAZJ70/4500D 2000HP RIG - DRAWWORKS
16	16	N/A16	N/A	PIPE, STAINLESS STEEL, 14 DIA X 2	UAZJ70/4500D 2000HP RIG - HYDRAULIC DISC BRAKE SYSTEM - CONTROL SYSTEM
17	60	8X1.9	N/A	O-RING	
18	60	10X1.9	N/A	O-RING	
19	60	12X1.9	N/A	O-RING	
20	60	16X2.4	2	O-RING	
21	60	20X2.4	N/A	O-RING	
22	60	12X2.4	N/A	O-RING	
23	4	OS-1/8-B	N/A	SHUTTLE VALVE	
24	5	MFH-3-1/8-EX24DC	N/A	TWO-POSITION THREE WAY ELECTROMAGNETIC REVERSING GAS VALVE	
25	3	L89J-22XB/2-22K	N/A	PARKING KNOB	
26	2	AF700302-0703	N/A	PRESSURE GAUGE PIPE LINE,	
27	3	512605013125018011	N/A	OIL FILTER WUI-E250 X 180 DFBP,	
28	4	380202051160006038	N/A	DOUBLL SCALL GAGE Y-60N 0-1.6MPA,	
29	3	DK-1832/2/WGH	DK- 1832/2 22WGH	TWO-POSITION THREE WAY PNEUMATIC HYDRAULIC REVERSING VALVE	DK-1832/2 22WGH
30	3	DK-1831/2/ WGH	DK- 1831/2 / 31WGH	TWO-POSITION FOUR WAY PNEUMATIC HYDRAULIC REVERSING VALVE,	
31	8	HBX-40X10	N/A	CARTRIDGE HI-PRESSURE OIL FILTER	

Item	Qty	Part No.	R.P No.	Description	Remark
32	56	PS702405-0116	N/A	BRAKE BLOCK (SHOE)	
33	2	YB100L2-4(B35)	N/A	MOTOR (B35)	
34	3	YN60-III(0-10MPA)	N/A	SHOCK RESISTANCE PRESSURE GAUGE	
35	3	YN60-I(0-10MPA)	N/A	SHOCK RESISTANCE PRESSURE GAUGE	
36	1	703.07.30.13	N/A	LEFT BEARING BASE,	
37	1	703.07.30.22	N/A	RIGHT BEARING BASE,	
38	2	140507012501000030	JC-70DB7	HOSE, HP	
39	2	AF700309-0200	JC-70DB7	PNEUMATIC CONTROL SYSTEM,	
40	2	YTN-60/25MPA	N/A	CATHEAD PRESSURE GAUGE,	
41	2	YN-100 25MPA	N/A	PRESSURE KAG	
42	4	GB3452.1-92 (150 X 5.3)	N/A	O" RING 150 X 5.3	
43	2	GB3452.1-92 (112 X 5.3)	N/A	O" RING 112 X 5.3	
44	2	3630	N/A	BEARING	
45	1	701.06.02.01	N/A	SHAFT SLEEVE	
46	1	WW-HRN	N/A	HORN, ALARM	UAZJ70/4500D 2000HP RIG - INSTRUMENT SYSTEM DEVICES
47	1	SUM3000RMXLI2U	N/A	UPS 3.0KVA NOMINAL INPUT VOLTAGE: 230VAC NOMINAL OUTPUT VOLTAGE: 230VAC, OUTPUT FREQUENCY(SYNC TO MAINS): 60HZ BRAND: APC, INCLUDED CD WITH SOFTWARE, RACK MOUNTING BRACKSTS. RACK MOUNTING SUPPORT RALIS, SMART UPS SIGNLING RS-232CABLE, USB CABLE,USERMAN	

Item	Qty	Part No.	R.P No.	Description	Remark
48	1	Q/YY358-96	N/A	SENSOR, 6.83MPA	UAZJ70/4500D 2000HP RIG - JZ-500A WEIGHT INDICATOR
49	1	40223516-RS02004	PCMCIA	FLASHDISK, NT TRACER, AZONIX (ADAPTERCOMPACTFLASH "TRANSCEND")	
50	1	HBL5965VY	913504- 002	PLUG, 2P, 3 WIRE (GND) 15A/125V, NEMA 5- 15P, STRAIGHT BLADE, "HUBBELL"	
51	2	N/A51	N/A	PRESSURE TYPE SIGNAL INDICA CYB-1	
52	1	WG05211104	N/A	NORMALLY OPEN BRAKE KG-80	ST
53	1	DL40-D15L-4T-40-4C	N/A	VALVE-CONTROL, GROUP (FOR OPERATING CASE)	UAZJ70/4500D 2000HP RIG - BOP LIFTING TOOL
54	2	YZJQ-J15N	N/A	VALVE, DISTRIBUTING (FOR OPERATING CASE)	UAZJ70/4500D 2000HP RIG - BOP LIFTING TOOL
55	12	GB34521-92	N/A	O"RING	
56	22	2-222	N/A	O"RING	
57	3	E-MEAC01F/TLP23L/S	N/A	ELECTRIC-CONTROL UNIT OF BRAKING VALVE	
58	3	LA89J-22ZS/2-22R	N/A	EMERGENCY BUTTON	
59	4	MOFH-3-1/8-EX24DC	N/A	TWO-POSITION FOUR WAY ELECTROMAGNETIC REVERSING GAS VALVE	
60	6	VL-5-1/8-B	N/A	PNEUMATIC REVERSING VALVE	
61	1	MODEL HYJ-J	N/A	MONITOR (LCD), EXPLOSION PROOF, MODEL HYJ-J, AC 220V/50HZ	CCTV CAMERA SYSTEM - EXPLOSION PROOF
62	4	3AFE10032971	N/A	FAN TYPE :G2E140-P132-10 115VC ABB CODE: 3AF10032971.MOTOR NAME	
63	1	LC1-D3201M5C	N/A	AC CONTACTOR.	

Item	Qty	Part No.	R.P No.	Description	Remark
64	6	BG-80B	N/A	BRAKING VALVE-REGULATOR CLOSE BRAKE	
65	2	AF000001-1300	N/A	HYDROSPHERE CONTROL UINT,	DRAWWORKS: JC70DB7
66	16	568427-200	N/A	RING-O, (568427)	
67	1	D5004	N/A	SEAT, VALVE, (2622)	
68	2	YK-150ZG1/2"	N/A	PRESSURE GAUGE 8700PSI 60MP,	
69	1	104.05.17-1	N/A	BUSHING (LOWER),	
70	1	T206-001-00	N/A	SAND SHEAVE ASSY	TC7-450
71	1	AA450102-0200	N/A	MAIN SHEAVE ASSY	TC7-450
72	3	406.01.12.02	N/A	PIN, Ø40MM X 120MM, 35GRMO	UAZJ70/4500D 2000HP RIG - SUBSTRUCTURE
73	2	702.112.07.160.09	N/A	PIN, SINGLE, Ø40 X 180 MM, 35GRMO	UAZJ70/4500D 2000HP RIG - SUBSTRUCTURE
74	3	GB21-79	N/A	CHAIN, ALLOY, M4	UAZJ70/4500D 2000HP RIG - SUBSTRUCTURE
75	10	1910-1	N/A	SWITCH, AIR PRESSURE BRAND: DWYER INTERNATIONAL	YJC1200 & YJC800
76	4	GB276-64	6307 RZ "HRB"	BEARING, 6307 RZ "HRB"	UAZJ70/4500D 2000HP RIG - BOP LIFTING TOOL
77	1	JT1-A	N/A	FOOT THROTTLE ASSEMBLY	
78	10	703.07.14.15	N/A	WATER DELIVERY HOSE ASSY.	
79	1	70D.07.14.18	N/A	DIAGRAM OF HOLLOW SHAFT WATER/AIR HOIST,	

Item	Qty	Part No.	R.P No.	Description	Remark
80	4	TY0044	N/A	ELBOW, STRAIGHT THREAD, 2-M16X1.5 (R1/4-M16X1.5)	UAZJ70/4500D 2000HP RIG - ROTARY TABLE - TRANSMISSION CASE
81	4	DN350/PN1.0	N/A	UNION ASSEMBLY, HAMMER STEEL, 14", "SLSH PMFF"	
82	1	1PPC-9171G	N/A	INDUSTRIAL PANEL PC COMPUTER BRAND: ADVANTECH C/W LICENSE MICROSOFT SOFTWARE S7-300 AND INSTALLATION SERVICE PLC SIMATIC S7, STEP7 V5.6, TIA PORTAL WINCC V15.1 COFORT ES	

Office 11/12 Astley Park Estate Kennedy Road Chaddock Lane Astley Manchester M29 7JY - United Kingdom

TEL: +44 161 3830953 , FAX: 00218217290917

E-Mail: sales@bsoservices.com, <https://bsoservices.com/>